	08-07-2001	Attorney Docket No.
Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME U.S. Patent and Trademark (
Tab settings $rac{1}{10027}$ (exp. 5/31/2002)	101801522	<b>v v v</b>
	of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the a	tached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): James D. Ralph	Nama: Si	address of receiving party(ies)
Steven Tatar Stephen Tat Joseph P. Errico	47 J	dress:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	attached? 🖵 Yes 🖾 No 🛛	
3. Nature of conveyance:		1 C
	Merger Street Addr	ess: _47 Maple Street
Security Agreement	Change of Name	
		mitState:NJZip:_0790
Execution Date: July 16, 2001	Additional nam	ie(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛛 i
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent i If this document is being filed tog A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> </ol>	jether with a new application, the exect B. Patent N	
	Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 🕻	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whether the second se</li></ol>		
Name: Joseph P. Errico	7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address:	📮 Enclose	d
		zed to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit acc	ount number:
Street Address: <u>150 Douglas Ro</u>	ad	06-0245
City: <u>Far Hills</u> State: <u>NJ</u>	Zip:07931(Attach duplicate	e copy of this page if paying by deposit accoun
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original docu Joseph P. Errico	l belief, the foregoing information is true ment.	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	July 16, 2001 Date
	ber of pages including cover sheet, attachments	
Total num		
Mail do	commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assign	information to:

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION       F-174         F-174       F-174         Whereas, IWe,       Stepten         Stepten       of       Montvale, NJ         An Intervertebral Spacer Device Having a Wave Washer Force Restoring Element					Docket Number (C	er PTO/SB/15) (05-01)
Stepten         Whereas, IWe,	A	SSIGNMENT OF	APPLICATIO	N	, i	puonary
Whereas, IWe,	- <u></u>				r-1/4	
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in		Stephen				
An Intervertebral Spacer Device Having a Wave Washer Force Restoring Element  for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number/	Whereas, IWe, _	- <del>Steven</del> Ta	tar	of Montval	le, NJ	,hereafter
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	referred to as app	olicant, have invented	d certain new and	d useful improvemen	ts in	
Application Number	An Intervertebr	al Spacer Device H	Iaving a Wave V	Washer Force Resto	oring Element	
Application Number						
If or which an application for a United States Patent was executed on						
Whereas,	Application N	lumber/		<u> </u>		
Whereas,	X for which an	application for a Linit	ad States Datast		July 16, 2001	and
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$ <u>1.00</u> ), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, IWe, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, IWe hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this <u>16th</u> day of <u>July</u> , 20 <u>01</u> at <u>Montvale</u> , NJ State of <u>SS</u> : Before me personally appeared said <u>Garage and each and deed this</u> and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>(Notary Public)</u> tore. Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple trans of call the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple		application for a Onit	eu States Fatem	was executed on	july 10, 2001	, and
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$ <u>1.00</u> ), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, IWe, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, IWe hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this <u>16th</u> day of <u>July</u> , 20 <u>01</u> at <u>Montvale</u> , NJ State of <u>SS</u> : Before me personally appeared said <u>Garage and each and deed this</u> and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>(Notary Public)</u> tore. Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple trans of call the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple	Whereas,	SpineCore, LLC	of	Summit, NJ	he	ein referred
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars ( <u>\$ 1.00</u> ), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, <i>IWe</i> , the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, <i>IWe</i> hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.  Executed this <u>16th</u> day of <u>July</u> , <u>20</u> 01 at <u>Montvale</u> , NJ State of, SS: Before me personally appeared said and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of, 20  Seal (Notary Public) tote. Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple trans if more than one signature is required. See below.	to"assignee" who	se mailing address is	s <u>47 Ma</u>	aple Street, Summit	., NJ 07901	is
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, IWe, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell,         assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States         and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the         United States, IMVe hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said         United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole         use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which         said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this         assignment and sale not been made.         Executed this       16th         day of       July         at       Montvale, NJ         State of       SS:         County of       SS:         Before me personally appeared said	desirous of acquir	ring the entire right, t	itle and interest i	n the same;		
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, IWe, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell,         assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States         and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the         United States, IMVe hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said         United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole         use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which         said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this         assignment and sale not been made.         Executed this       16th         day of       July         at       Montvale, NJ         State of       SS:         County of       SS:         Before me personally appeared said						
atMontvale, NJ         State of	United States, IM United States Pat use and behoof; a said Patent may	le hereby authorize tent to said assigned and for the use and l be granted, as full	and request the e, of the entire ri behoof of his leg	Commissioner of Pat ght, title, and interes al representatives, to	ent and Trademarks t in and to the sam the full end of the t	s to issue said e, for his sole ærm for which
atMontvale, NJ         State of	Executed this	16th	day of	July	20 0	1
State of				´	, 20	
State of	al,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				·
County of	State of				tyl Jet	) 5
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	County of	) 33	•			
day of, 20	Before me persor	ally appeared said _				
Seal (Notary Public) lote: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple orms if more than one signature is required, See below*.	and acknowledge	d the foregoing instr	ument to be his f	ree act and deed this	;	
Seal (Notary Public) lote: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple orms if more than one signature is required, See below*.	_					
lote: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple orms if more than one signature is required, See below*.		,	*			
orms if more than one signature is required, See below*.	Seal				(Notary Pu	blic)
				tire interest or their repres	entative(s) are required.	Submit multiple

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

ASS			·	Docket Number (C F-174	er PTO/SB/15) (05-01) Optional)
				F-1/4	
Whereas, I/We,					-
referred to as application An Intervertebral S					
	olication for a United		······································		
	1ber/				
·	······································		•		
🔀 for which an app	plication for a United	d States Patent w	as executed on	July 16, 2001	, and
Whereas, <u>SI</u> to"assignee" whose	pineCore, LLC	of	Summit, NJ	he	rein referred
				, NJ 07901	is
desirous of acquiring	g the entire right, titl	e and interest in th	he same;		
acknowledged, and o assign and transfer u and the entire right, United States, IAWe H United States Patent use and behoof; and said Patent may be assignment and sale	unto said assignee title and interest in hereby authorize an t to said assignee, for the use and be granted, as fully not been made.	the full and exclu and to any and d request the Col of the entire right hoof of his legal r and entirely as t	sive right to the sa I all Patents which mmissioner of Pate t, title, and interest epresentatives, to the same would h	aid invention in the may be granted t ent and Trademarks t in and to the sam the full end of the f nave been held by	United States therefor in the s to issue said e, for his sole term for which me had this
Executed this		day of	July	, 20	<u> </u>
at <u>Oakland</u> , NJ				aus x X	- 14
State of	)		C.	(Signature)	L /
County of	) 55.				
Before me personally appeared said					
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this					
day of	, 20				
Seal				(Notary Pu	blic)
Note: Signatures of all the in forms if more than one sign	nventors or assignees o ature is required. See b	f record of the entire i	nterest or their represe	ntative(s) are required.	Submit multiple
* 🖾 Total of 3	forms are subr				

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

				Sample Form (for	ner PTO/SB/15) (05-01)
				Docket Number (	Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION			F-174		
Whereas, IWe,	Joseph P. Errico	of	Far H	ills, NJ	_,hereafter
referred to as applic	ant, have invented certa	ain new and usef	ul improvement	ts in	
	Spacer Device Having				
for which an ap	plication for a United Sta	ates Patent was f	iled on		
Application Nur	nber/		<u> </u>		
🔀 for which an ap	plication for a United St	ates Patent was (	executed on	July 16, 2001	, and
Whereas, S	pineCore, LLC mailing address is	of	Summit, NJ	h	erein referred
to"assignee" whose	mailing address is	47 Maple S	treet, Summit	, NJ 07901	is
desirous of acquirin	g the entire right, title an	d interest in the	same;		
acknowledged, and assign and transfer and the entire right United States, I/We United States Pater use and behoof; an- said Patent may b assignment and sale		e consideration, full and exclusiv nd to any and al equest the Comm he entire right, ti f of his legal repu l entirely as the	We, the applid e right to the s l Patents which issioner of Pat de, and interes resentatives, to same would l	ant(s), by these p aid invention in the n may be granted ent and Trademan t in and to the sar the full end of the have been held b	resents do sell, e United States therefor in the cs to issue said ne, for his sole term for which y me had this
Executed this	<u>    16th       </u> day	of	July	, 20	01
at Far Hills, NJ					
and acknowledged	SS: Iy appeared said the foregoing instrument			(Signature)	
day of	, 20				
Seal				(Notary P	ublic)
	inventors or assignees of rec nature is required. See below		rest or their repres	entative(s) are required	. Submit multiple
* 🖾 Total of 🛛 3	forms are submitte	d			

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.